SWAMI RAMA HIMALAYAN UNIVERSITY

SWAMI RAM NAGAR, JOLLY GRANT, DEHRADUN, 248016

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Ref No: SRHU/COE/ Int/2024- ©\©

Jan 6, 2024

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the university End Semester Examinations (Jan-Feb 2024) schedule of Bachelor of Pharmacy
(B.Pharm.) 1st Semester shall be as under:

B. Pharm 1% Semester

THEORY EXAMINATION Timings: 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM
Venue: 1st Floor, HSPS

Sr.No | Date Day Course Code Course Title
1. 29-01-2024 Monday (BP101T) Human Anatomy and Physiology I
2. 31-01-2024 | Wednesday (BP102T) Pharmaceutical Analysis I
3. 02-02-2024 Friday (BP103T) Pharmaceutics I
4, 05-02-2024 Monday (BP104T) Pharmaceutical Inorganic Chemistry
6. 07-02-2024 | Wednesday (BP105T) Communication skills *
6. 09-02-2024 Friday (BP106RBT/BP106RMT) | Remedial Biology/ Remedial Mathematics*

*Timings for (i) Communication skills (ii) Remedial Biology/ Remedial Mathematics will be 10.00 am to 11.30am (1 % hours)

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION Timings: 9.00 AM TO 1.00 PM

Sr.No Date Day Course Code Course Title

1. 12-02-2024 Monday (BP107P) Human Anatomy and Physiology I

2. 13-02-2024 Tuesday (BP108P) Pharmaceutical Analysis I

3. 14-02-2024 Wednesday (BP109P) Pharmaceutics 1

4, 15-02-2024 Thursday (BP110P) Pharmaceutical Inorganic Chemistry

5. 16-02-2024 Friday (BP111P) Communication skills*

6. 17-02-2024 Saturday (BP112RBP) Remedial Biology*

*Timings for (i) Communication skills (ii) Remedial Biology Practical Examination will be 09.00 am to 11.00 am (2 hours).

This bears approval of the competent authority.

Copy to

: Hon’ble Vice Chancellor
: Pro Vice Chancellor
: Registrar

} for kind information please.

: Principal, HSPS - for further necessary action.

: Webmaster - to upload on the university website

: Dr. R.K. Rohatgi, Superintendent of Examination
: Notice Boards
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